SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 132 by Representative Crews

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "32:681(E) and (F)" to "32:681(E), (F), (G), and (H)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, change "serious bodily" to "suspected serious"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 32:681(E) and (F)" to "R.S. 32:681(E), (F), (G), and (H)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 21, change "Crash" to "Crush"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:
- "G. Neither the law enforcement officer nor the law enforcement agency
- employing the law enforcement officer shall be liable, civilly or criminally, for any
- action or omission taken in response to this Section.
- 14 H. This Section shall be known and may be cited as "Katie Bug's Law"."